E
L
H
0
1
0
1
/

# MIL-STD-883 devices 100%
manufactured in U.S.A.
Ordering Information
Part No. Temp. Range Package OutlineÝ
ELH0101AK/883B b55§C to a125§C TO-3 MDP0003
ELH0101K/883B b55§C to a125§C TO-3 MDP0003
8508901YX and 8508902YX are the SMD
versions of this device.
Connection Diagram
0101–1
Top View
Note: Electrically connected internally.
No connection should be made to pin.
General Description
The ELH0101 is a wideband power operational amplifier featur-
ing FET inputs, internal compensation, virtually no crossover
distortion, and rapid settling time. These features make the
ELH0101 an ideal choice for DC or AC servo amplifiers, deflec-
tion yoke drivers, programmable power supplies, and disk head
positioner amplifiers.
Elantec facilities comply with MIL-I-45208A and other applica-
ble quality specifications. Elantec’s Military devices are 100%
fabricated and assembled in our rigidly controlled, ultra-clean
facilities in Milpitas, California. For additional information on
Elantec’s Quality and Reliability Assurance policy and proce-
dures request brochure QRA-1.
Equivalent Schematic
0101–2
TA
B
W
ID
E
ELH0101/883/8508901/2YX
Power Operational Amplifier
Absolute Maximum Ratings
VS Supply Voltage
ELH0101, ELH0101A g22V
PD Power Dissipation at TA e 25§C 5W
Derate linearly at 25§C/W
to zero at 150§C
PD Power Dissipation at TC e 25§C 62W